Legal Notices-CC	Legal Notices-CC	Legal Notices-CC	Legal Notices-CC	Legal Notices-CC	Legal Notices-CC	Legal Notices-CC	Legal Notices-CC
Lien Sale	NOTICE INVITING	tions shall be submit-	partment of Industrial	lowest responsive bid;	formation and determ-	Defaulted Property Tax	
(ONE OFF ENTER-	BIDS	ted via email only to:	Relations pursuant to	however, the Board of	ines that a finding of	Reduction Program	surance with the con-
TAINMENT GROUP	Sealed bids will be re-	Mr. John Lu at	Labor Code Section	Supervisors reserves	non-responsibility	(Defaulted Tax Pro-	tract. As provided for in
LLC.) (Unit: B2A) at	ceived by Los Angeles	JOLU@pw.lacounty.go	1725.5 [with limited ex-	the right to reject any	should be pursued, the	gram), Los Angeles	Section 22300 of the
2938 E 54th St Ware- housing, LLC / Cus-	County Public Works, Construction Division,	v. Prebid questions will not be accepted	ceptions from this requirement for bid pur-	and all bids. A responsible contractor is one	department will adhere to the guidelines spe-	County Code, Chapter 2.206. Bidders should	State Public Contract Code, the contractor
	for the removal and re-	after 5 p.m. on	poses only under Labor	who has demonstrated	cified in the Los	carefully read the De-	may substitute securit-
1919 Vineburn Ave.	construction of rein-	Monday, January 13,	Code Section 1771.1	the attribute of trust-	Angeles County Code,	faulted Tax Program.	ies for any monies
Los Angeles, CA	forced concrete chan-	2020. The project site	(a)]. No contractor or	worthiness, as well as	Chapter 2.202 and the	The Defaulted Tax Pro-	withheld by Public
90032 will be sold to	nel wall and the per-	will be available for	subcontractor may be	quality, fitness, capa-	County's Implementa-	gram applies to both	Works to ensure per-
the highest bidder at	formance of other ap-	inspection on Wed-	awarded a contract for	city, and experience to	tion Procedures for De-	contractors and their	formance under the
www.StorageAuctions.	purtenant work under	nesday, January 8,	public work on a public	satisfactorily perform	terminations of Con-	subcontractors. Bid-	contract, or enter into
com on December	Project ID No.		works project (awar-	the contract. It is the	tractor Non-Responsib-	ders will be required to	an escrow agreement
13th, 2019) at 5:00 PM	FCC0001329, Ballona	11 a.m. only. Bidders may access the	ded on or after April 1, 2015) unless re-	County's policy to con- duct business only with	ility and Contractor De- barment. The County	certify that they are in full compliance with the	for payment of such monies to an escrow
to satisfy the owner's lien for rent in accord-	Creek Wall Panel Replacement at Station	project site through	gistered with the De-	responsible contract-	encourages the parti-	provisions of the De-	agent. Each person by
ance with CA laws. All	415+50, in the City of	Los Angeles Depart-	partment of Industrial	ors. The County main-	cipation of Community	faulted Tax Program	submitting a response
contents sold "as is"	Los Angeles. The bids	ment of Water and	Relations pursuant to	tains the Contractor	Business Enterprises	and shall maintain	to this Notice Inviting
and by unit only. Seller	must be submitted at	Power's Maintenance	Labor Code Section	Alert Reporting Data-	(CBE) in the project	compliance during the	Bids certifies that such
neither warrants title to	the Cashier's Office,	Yard on the east side	1725.5. This project is	base (CARD), which is	and has established a	term of the contract, or	bidder and each
any items sold and	located on the Mezzan-	of South Fairfax Av-	subject to compliance	used to track/monitor	goal of twenty-five per-	shall certify that they	County lobbyist and
does not make any ex-	ine level, 900 South	enue, north of Ballona Creek. The bids	monitoring and en- forcement by the De-	poorly performing con- tractors. When a	cent CBE participation which all bidders shall	are exempt from the Defaulted Tax Pro-	County lobbying firm, as defined by Los
press or implied war- ranties to any item	Fremont Avenue, Alhambra. California	must be submitted on	partment of Industrial	County department	aspire to meet. Bid-	gram by completing a	Angeles County Code.
sold.	91803-1331, before 11	the proposal forms in-	Relations. All persons	identifies a significant	ders shall document	certification of compli-	Section 2.160.010, re-
Culver City News		cluded in the bidder's	performing the work	performance/non-com-	their good faith efforts	ance with the County's	tained by the bidder, is
12/5,12/2019-90606	January 21, 2020. The	package of the con-	shall be paid not less	pliance issue(s) with a	to utilize CBEs in ac-	Defaulted Property Tax	in full compliance with
	bids will then be pub-	tract documents. The	than the General Pre-	contractor, the depart-	cordance with the Spe-	Reduction Program. In	Chapter 2.160 of the
Lion Colo	licly opened and read	contract documents for	vailing Wage Determin-	ment will provide no-	cial Provisions. The	accordance with Los	Los Angeles County
Lien Sale (TIVOL STUDIOS)	in the location posted	this project may be downloaded free of	ation prepared by the Director of Industrial	tice to the contractor and will give the con-	successful bidder will	Angeles County Code, Chapter 2.202, failure	Code. Para mas in- formacion con relacion
(Unit: A2) at 2938 E	in the main lobby. Alternatively, bids may	charge by visiting the	Relations pursuant to	tractor an opportunity	be required to fully comply with all applic-	to maintain compli-	a esta noticia, por fa-
54th St Warehousing,	be submitted elec-	following website:	the State Labor Code.	to correct the issue(s).	able State and Federal	ance with the Defaul-	vor llame a este nu-
LLC / CustomSpace	tronically using Bid	http://pw.lacounty.gov/	Copies of these wage	If the contractor does	reporting requirements	ted Tax Program or to	mero (626) 458-3118.
located at 1919 Vineb-	Express, www.BidEx-	general/contr	rates are available at	not take any appropri-	relating to employment	cure defects within the	Nuestras horas de ofi-
urn Ave, Los Angeles,	press.com. The work	acts/opportunities Each	Public Works. The suc-	ate steps to correct the	reporting for its em-	time specified may be	cina son de 7 a.m. a
CA 90032 will be sold	shall be done in ac-	bid must be accompan-	cessful bidder must	issue(s), the County	ployees and comply	cause for termination of	5:30 p.mde Lunes a
to the highest bidder at www.StorageAuctions.	cordance with the	ied by a certified check,	provide full disclosure	department will enter	with all lawfully served	the contract and/or initi-	Jueves. The County
com on December	Plans and Specifications on file and open	cashier's check, or surety bond payable to	of False Claims Act vi- olations, labor	the contractor, along with any other relevant	Wage and Earnings Assignment Orders	ation of debarment pro- ceedings against the	supports and encourages equal opportunity
13th, 2019) at 5:00 PM	for inspection at Public	County of Los Angeles	law/payroll violations,	information pertaining	and Notice of Assign-	noncompliant contract-	contracting. By order of
to satisfy the owner's li-	Works. The work is es-	in an amount equal to	debarments, and	to the contractor's per-	ment and continue to	or. Bids that fail to	the Board of Super-
en for rent in accord-	timated to cost	at least 10 percent of	civil/criminal legal ac-	formance issue(s), into	maintain compliance	comply with the certific-	visors of the County of
ance with CA laws. All	between \$255,000 and	the bid to guarantee	tions as provided in the	CARD. The informa-	throughout the dura-	ation requirements of	Los Angeles, State of
contents sold "as is"	\$340,000 and shall be	that the bidder will	Instructions to Bidders.	tion entered into CARD	tion of the contract.	the Defaulted Tax Pro-	California. Dated
and by unit only. Seller neither warrants title to	completed in 40 work-	enter into the contract if	Failure to complete	can be accessed by all	Failure to comply may	gram will be con-	December 17, 2019.
any items sold and	ing days. The prime contractor shall pos-	it is so awarded. No contractor or subcon-	these forms may result in a determination that	County departments, and will be used, along	be cause for termina- tion of the contract or	sidered nonresponsive and excluded from fur-	Celia Zavala Executive Officer of the Board of
does not make any ex-	sess a valid California	tractor may be listed on	the bidder is nonre-	with any other relevant	initiation of debarment	ther consideration. The	Supervisors
press or implied war-	Class A contractor's li-	a bid proposal for a	sponsive and/or not re-	information not in-	proceedings. The con-	successful bidder will	CN966406 03518 Dec
ranties to any item	cense. Prebid ques-	public works project	sponsible. The con-	cluded in CARD, in de-	tract is subject to the	be required to submit a	19,26, 2019
sold.	tions regarding the	(submitted on or after	tract, if awarded, will be	termining bidder re-	requirements of the	faithful performance	Culver City News
Culver City News	Plans and Specifica-	March 1, 2015) unless	awarded to a respons-	sponsibility. If a depart-	County of Los Angeles'	bond, payment bond,	12/12,19/2019-90922
12/5,12/2019-90607		registered with the De-	ible contractor with the	ment reviews this in-		and liability and work-	